
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Delaware County 
Senior Transportation 

 

Full Bus Schedule 

 

 

Delaware County Office for the Aging 

97 Main Street, Suite #2 

Delhi, NY 13753 

(607) 832-5750 
 

website:  www.co.delaware.ny.us/departments/ofa/ofa.htm 
email:  ofa@co.delaware.ny.us  

 



Pg. 2 

The Delaware County Senior Transportation System is designed to 
cover the main routes that pass through Delaware County.  
Reservations are required in order to ride the bus and need to be 
made before the day of the desired trip.  New passengers should 
contact Office for the Aging at 607-832-5750 at least 24 hours in 
advance. 
 
Although the system serves primarily persons 60 years of age and 
older, we will transport persons with disabilities (age 18 or older) on 
a space available basis.  Persons having difficulty in getting to the 
designated bus stops should call our office and we will see if an 
alternate location can be arranged. 
 
**People wishing to use the bus system to get to medical 
appointments at any of our destinations may do so.  Any 
appointments should be scheduled to start at least a half hour 
after the scheduled arrival time for the destination.  All 
appointments should be completed in time for final departure. 
 
Please call our office for more information and to reserve a seat on the 
bus.  If the purpose of the trip is for a medical appointment, please 
note that at the time of reservation. 
 

SUGGESTED CONTRIBUTION - $5 

 
All contributions are confidential and voluntary and will be used to 
expand services to all who need them in Delaware County.  Those with a 
self-declared income at or above 185% of the Federal Poverty line are 
encouraged to contribute the actual cost of $15 per round trip.  
However, no one will be denied this service due to inability or 
unwillingness to contribute.  We are grateful for your support. 
 

*HOLIDAYS* 
The office is always closed on the following holidays.  Please contact 
the office at least a week in advance for any schedule changes. 
~ New Year’s Day 
~ Presidents’ Day 
~ Memorial Day 

~ Independence Day 
~ Labor Day
~ Columbus Day 

~ Veterans’ Day 
~ Thanksgiving Day 
~ Christmas Day 



Pg. 3 

 

 
*RESERVATIONS* 

 

-  Confirmed reservations are required IN ADVANCE in order to 
ride the bus.  If you do not have a confirmed reservation to ride, you 
will not be allowed on the bus. 

 

-  Requests for trips must be made by 1pm the day before.  
 

-  You must inform the office at the time of reservation if you are 
going to a medical appointment or a location not listed in the 
“Destination Stops,” to make sure it can be accommodated in the trip 
schedule. 

 

-  If you need to make a stop along the bus route before the bus gets to 
the destination, you need to discuss this with the office before the 
trip. 
 

**All Riders Are Called the Day Before Trips to Confirm Their 
Reservation. 

 
 

*SHOPPING TIME & STOPS* 
 

-  The bus will remain at the final destination for 3 hours only so 
plan your time accordingly.  Listed arrival/leave times may vary, so 
check with the driver for departure time before exiting the bus. 

 

-  You are allowed a maximum of 2 locations to stop at once the 
bus has arrived at the destination.  Please let the driver know where 
you would like to stop when you get on the bus (see exceptions to this 
in the “Reservations” section above).  It will be up to the bus driver to 
decide who will be dropped off first.  All stops must be done within 
the 3 hours.  If you need to grab breakfast or lunch, this will be 
counted as one of your allowed stops. 

 

-  Return trip drop-off locations: If you want to be dropped off at a 
different location from where you were picked up, you must inform 
the Office staff before the trip.  The driver will pick you up and drop 
you off where the office staff indicates on the trip sheets.  



Pg. 4 

*DESTINATION STOPS* 
 

Oneonta: 

Walmart, Southside, ALDI, Hannaford, Downtown, Price Chopper 
Binghamton: 

Boscov’s, Parkway Plaza (Target, Kohls), Town Square Mall 
(Walmart), Oakdale Mall & Wegmans 

Norwich:  

Walmart, Price Chopper, Marshals, Label Shopper, & Dollar Store 

Kingston: 

Wal-Mart, and Hudson Valley Mall 
*Albany: 

Colonie OR* Crossgates Mall & Price Chopper 
*Albany riders may choose only ONE mall to stay at for each trip; they 
will not be taxied between malls.  Riders going to Price Chopper will be 

transferred to their mall choice after finished at Price Chopper. 
 
 

*PURCHASES & BAG LIMITS* 
 

-  There is a 5 bag, or size of a bag, limit per rider.  For example: a 
case of water would be considered 1 bag.  If you need to purchase an 
item that is bigger than a reusable shopping bag, you need to ask the 
bus driver BEFORE you purchase the item.  This is to make sure there 
will be room for the item on the bus. 

 

-  It is up to the rider to double check and make sure you have all 
your bags, and no one else’s purchases, when getting off the bus.  We 
highly recommend you label your bags, so you only take those that 
belong to you.  Please make sure you only have your own purchases 
before leaving the bus. 

 
 
 

**All Times Listed in the schedule (or given at confirmation call) 
Are Approximate And May Change Depending On Ridership And 

Weather.   
 



Pg. 5 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am ........................................................................ Delhi 
8:15 am ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
8:35 am ............................................................ Downsville 
8:50 am .......................................................... East Branch 
8:55 am ............................................................. Fishs Eddy 

9:00 am ............................................................. Hancock✤ 

9:20 am ............................................................... Deposit✤ 
9:45 am ............................................................. Masonville 

Arrive Oneonta ~ 10:20 am 
Leave Oneonta ~ 1:20 pm 

RETURN 

1:55 pm ............................................................. Masonville 

2:20 pm ................................................................... Deposit 

2:40 pm ............................................................. Hancock✤ 
2:45 pm ............................................................. Fishs Eddy 
2:50 pm .......................................................... East Branch 
3:05 pm ............................................................ Downsville 
3:25 pm ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
3:35 pm ........................................................................ Delhi 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am ........................................................................ Delhi 
8:15 am ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
8:35 am ............................................................ Downsville 
8:50 am .......................................................... East Branch 
8:55 am ............................................................. Fishs Eddy 

9:00 am ............................................................. Hancock✤ 

9:20 am ............................................................... Deposit✤ 
9:45 am ............................................................. Masonville 
continued… 
 
 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops  

1ST & 5TH WEDNESDAYS ~ Oneonta ~ 

2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS ~ Norwich ~ 



Pg. 6 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 
…continued 

Arrive Norwich ~ 10:25 am 
Leave Norwich ~ 1:25 pm 

RETURN 

2:00 pm ............................................................ Masonville 

2:25 pm ................................................................... Deposit 

2:45 pm ............................................................. Hancock✤ 
2:50 pm ............................................................ Fishs Eddy 
2:55 pm .......................................................... East Branch 
3:10 pm ............................................................ Downsville 
3:30 pm ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
3:40 pm ........................................................................ Delhi 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am ........................................................................ Delhi 
8:15 am ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
8:35 am ............................................................ Downsville 
8:50 am .......................................................... East Branch 
8:55 am ............................................................ Fishs Eddy 

9:00 am ............................................................. Hancock✤ 

9:20 am ............................................................... Deposit✤ 
 ..................................................................... (Masonville) 

Arrive Binghamton ~ 10:10 am 
Leave Binghamton ~ 1:10 pm 

RETURN 

 ..................................................................... (Masonville) 
1:45 pm ................................................................... Deposit 

2:00 pm ............................................................. Hancock✤ 
2:10 pm ............................................................ Fishs Eddy 
2:15 pm .......................................................... East Branch 
2:35 pm ............................................................ Downsville 
2:55 pm ........................................... DeLancey/Hamden 
3:05 pm ........................................................................ Delhi 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
 = Add 10-20 min. to times following stops at these locations  

3RD WEDNESDAYS ~ Binghamton ~ 



Pg. 7 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:15 am .....................................................................Bovina 

8:20 am ...................................................................... Andes 

8:40 am ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
8:45 am ................................................................... Arkville 
 ............................................................... (Fleischmanns) 
8:55 am ......................................................... Halcottsville 
9:05 am ................................................................. Roxbury 

9:15 am ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 

9:30 am ............................................................ Stamford✤ 
 ............................................................................. (Hobart) 
9:40 am ......................................................... Harpersfield 
9:50 am ............................................................. Davenport 
9:55 am .............................................. Davenport Center 
10:00 am ............................................... West Davenport 

Arrive Oneonta ~ 10:10 am 
Leave Oneonta ~ 1:10 pm 

RETURN 

1:20 pm .................................................. West Davenport 
1:25 pm .............................................. Davenport Center 
1:30 pm ............................................................. Davenport 
1:40 pm ......................................................... Harpersfield 
 ............................................................................. (Hobart) 

1:50 pm ............................................................ Stamford✤ 

2:05 pm ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 
2:20 pm ................................................................. Roxbury 
2:30 pm ......................................................... Halcottsville 
 ............................................................... (Fleischmanns) 
2:40 pm ................................................................... Arkville 

2:45 pm ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
3:05 pm ...................................................................... Andes 
3:10 pm .....................................................................Bovina 
 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
 = Add 10-20 min. to times following stops at these locations   

1ST, 3RD & 5TH THURSDAYS ~ Oneonta ~ 



Pg. 8 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 

 
PICK UP:  Delhi Village Residents Only 
DESTINATION:  Delhi Price Chopper 
PICK UP TIME:  4:45 pm  
SHOPPING TIME:  1 hour 

 

 
PICK UP 

8:15 am .................................................................... Bovina 

8:20 am ...................................................................... Andes 

8:40 am ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
8:45 am .................................................................. Arkville 
 ............................................................... (Fleischmanns) 
8:55 am ......................................................... Halcottsville 
9:05 am ................................................................. Roxbury 

9:15 am ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 

9:30 am ........................................................... Stamford✤ 
 ............................................................................. (Hobart) 

Arrive Albany ~ 10:45 am 
Leave Albany ~ 1:45 pm 

RETURN 

 ............................................................................. (Hobart) 

2:25 pm ........................................................... Stamford✤ 

2:40 pm ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 
2:55 pm ................................................................. Roxbury 
3:05 pm ......................................................... Halcottsville 
 ............................................................... (Fleischmanns) 
3:15 pm .................................................................. Arkville 

3:20 pm ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
3:40 pm ...................................................................... Andes 
3:45 pm .................................................................... Bovina 

 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
 = Add 10-20 min. to times following stops at these locations   

1ST & 3RD THURSDAYS 

~ Delhi Price Chopper ~ 

2ND THURSDAYS ~ Albany ~ 

Suggested Contribution of $1 for this trip 



Pg. 9 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am ........................................................................ Delhi 
8:15 am ............................................................. Bloomville 
8:25 am ................................................... South Kortright 
8:30 am .................................................................... Hobart 

8:35 am ............................................................ Stamford✤ 

8:50 am ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 
9:05 am ................................................................. Roxbury 
9:15 am ......................................................... Halcottsville 

9:25 am ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
9:25 am ................................................................... Arkville 
9:30 am ....................................................... Fleischmanns 
9:35 am ................................................................. Pine Hill 

Arrive Kingston ~ 10:30 am 
Leave Kingston ~ 1:30 pm 

RETURN 

2:30 pm ................................................................. Pine Hill 
2:35 pm ....................................................... Fleischmanns 
2:40 pm ................................................................... Arkville 

2:40 pm ................................................... Margaretville✤ 
2:50 pm ......................................................... Halcottsville 
3:00 pm ................................................................. Roxbury 

3:10 pm ..................................................... Grand Gorge✤ 

3:25 pm ............................................................ Stamford✤ 
3:30 pm .................................................................... Hobart 
3:35 pm ................................................... South Kortright 
3:45 pm ............................................................. Bloomville 
4:00 pm ........................................................................ Delhi 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops  

4TH THURSDAYS ~ Kingston ~ 



Pg. 10 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am .......................................  .............................................. Delhi 
8:30 am .......................................  .......................................... Walton 
9:30 am .......................................  ........................................... Sidney 

9:45 am .......................................  ................................... Franklin✤ 
1(9:55 am) .....................................  .................................1(Treadwell) 
 

Arrive Oneonta ~ 10:00 am  1(~10:15 am)  
Leave Oneonta ~ 1:00 pm  1(~1:15 pm) 

RETURN 

 .....................................................  | 1Treadwell ............. 1(1:35 pm) 

1:15 pm .............. Franklin✤ | ................................... 1(1:45 pm) 
1:30 pm ...................... Sidney | ................................... 1(2:00 pm) 
2:30 pm ..................... Walton | ................................... 1(3:00 pm) 
3:00 pm ......................... Delhi | ................................... 1(3:30 pm) 
 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am ......................... Delhi 
 .....................................................  | 1Treadwell ........... 1(8: 25 am) 

8:30 am ..................... Walton | 1Franklin✤ ............ 1(8:35 am) 

9:00 am .............. Franklin✤ | 1Walton ................... 1(9:05 am) 
9:30 am ...................... Sidney | ................................. 1(10:05 am) 
 

Arrive Norwich ~ 10:05 am  1(~10:40 am) 
Leave Norwich ~ 1:05 pm  1(~1:40 pm) 

RETURN 

1:40 pm ...................... Sidney | ................................... 1(2:15 pm) 

2:05 pm .............. Franklin✤ | 1Walton ................... 1(3:15 pm) 

2:35 pm ..................... Walton | 1Franklin✤ ............ 1(3:50 pm) 
 .....................................................  | 1Treadwell ............. 1(4:00 pm) 
3:05 pm ......................... Delhi | ................................... 1(4:20 pm) 

 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
1 Adjusted times & route for trips that include Treadwell pick-ups.  

1ST & 5TH FRIDAYS ~ Oneonta ~ 

2ND & 4TH FRIDAYS ~ Norwich ~ 



Pg. 11 

CALL 607-832-5750 FOR RESERVATIONS 
 

 
PICK UP 

8:05 am .......................... Delhi 
 ....................................................  | 1Treadwell ............. 1(8:25 am) 

8:30 am ...................... Walton | 1Franklin✤ ............ 1(8:35 am) 

9:00 am ............... Franklin✤ | 1Walton ................... 1(9:05 am) 
9:30 am ....................... Sidney | ................................ 1(10:05 am) 
 

Arrive Binghamton ~ 10:15 am  1(~10: 50 am) 
Leave Binghamton ~ 1:15 pm  1(~1:50 pm) 

RETURN 

2:00 pm ....................... Sidney | ................................... 1(2:35 pm) 

2:25 pm ............... Franklin✤ | 1Walton ................... 1(3:35 pm) 

2:55 pm ...................... Walton | 1Franklin✤ ............ 1(4:10 pm) 
 ....................................................  | 1Treadwell ............. 1(4:20 pm) 
3:25 pm .......................... Delhi | ................................... 1(4:40 pm) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
1 Adjusted times & route for trips that include Treadwell pick-ups.  

3RD FRIDAYS ~ Binghamton ~ 



Pg. 12 

BUS STOPS 
 

(  ) = Scheduled day for pick-up  (W=Wednesday, Th=Thursday, F=Friday) 
 

Andes (Th) ........................................................................... Hogan’s General Store 
Arkville (Th) .......................................................................................... Laundromat 
Bloomville (Th) ........................................................................................ Post Office 
Bovina Center (Th) ............................................................. Presbyterian Church 
Davenport (Th) .......................................................................................... Quickway 
Davenport Center (Th) ........................................................................... Town Hall 
Delhi (W, Th*) ....................................... Ace Hardware, Delhi Senior Housing 

Deposit (W) ....................................................... Mirabito✤, Meadowpark Apts. 
Downsville (W) .................................................................................. Country Store 
East Branch (W) ................................................................................ Country Store 
Fishs Eddy (W) ......................................................................................... Post Office 
Fleischmanns (Th) ................................................................. Village Parking Lot 

Franklin (F) ................................................................................................ Mirabito✤ 

Grand Gorge (Th) ................................................................ Senior Apartments✤ 

Halcottsville (Th) ......................................................................................... Fire Hall 
Hamden (W) ............................................................................................... Town Hall 

Hancock (W) ..................................................... Tops, Read Apts, McDonald’s✤ 
Harpersfield (Th) ...................................................................................... Town Hall 
Hobart (Th) ........................................................................ Hobart Activity Center 

Margaretville (Th) .................................................................. Sunoco Fast Stop✤ 

Masonville (W) .......................................................................................... Quickway 
Roxbury (Th) .......................................................... Roxbury Convenience Store 
Sidney (F) .......................... Laundromat-Downtown, Sidney Senior Village 
South Kortright (Th) .............................................................................. Post Office 

Stamford (Th) ......................................................................... Village Hall✤, Tops 
Walton (F) ............................................................................................................ Big M 
West Davenport (Th) ............................................................................. Post Office 

 

 

*Delhi Village residents, see Thursday Delhi Price Chopper for details.      

✤ = Designated Rest Stops 
 
 

The Delaware County Senior Transportation System is operated by the Delaware County Office 
for the Aging with funds from the Federal Administration on Aging, New York State Office for 
the Aging, Delaware County Government, and the Delaware County Senior Council. 

 

I:\data\wp\Receptionist\BUS\BUS SCHEDULE-FULL.docx Revised: 4/5/24 


